
 
 

 Northern California Representatives 

 Northern Central California Representatives 

 Central California Representatives 

 Western Southern California Representatives 

 Eastern Southern California Representatives 

 

Smile, California Outreach Team 
 

Outreach Member Consultant 
Walter Lucio, DDS MPH 
916-861-2455 
WLucio@delta.org 

Outreach Provider Consultant 
Nathaniel Liu, DDS 
916-603-6935 
NLiu@delta.org 

Provider Support Manager 
Eva Frayji 
916-861-2481 
EFrayji@delta.org 

 
  

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 
REPRESENTATIVES 

Member Representative 
Julie Martin 
916-628-7771 
JMartin2@delta.org 

Provider Representative 
Yolanda Hall 
916-603-6947 
YHall@delta.org 

 
NORTHERN CENTRAL 
CALIFORNIA 
REPRESENTATIVES 

Member Representative 
Cyndi Smith 
916-861-1521 
CSmith6@delta.org 

Provider Representative 
Ammina Jones 
916-861-1779 
AJones@delta.org 

 
CENTRAL CALIFORNIA 
REPRESENTATIVES 

Member Representative 
Elizabeth Navarro 
559-776-0038 
ENavarro@delta.org 

Provider Representative 
Mayra Esquivel 
916-603-6828 
MEsquivel@delta.org 

 

 

 

WESTERN SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA 
REPRESENTATIVES 

Member Representative 
Carmen Rangel 
323-749-0920 
MRangel@delta.org  

Provider Representative 
TBD 
Contact Provider Support 
Manager, Eva Frayji 
916-861-2481 
EFrayji@delta.org 

 
EASTERN SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA 
REPRESENTATIVES 

Member Representative 
Jose Morales, Jr. 
909-573-8941 
JMoralesJR@delta.org 

Provider Representative 
Yanique Guy 
916-603-6926 
YGuy@delta.org 

 
This Regional Representative Contact List 
is for local outreach stakeholders to assist 
you with the local events, questions about 
Smile, California and provider recruitment 
opportunities. This is not for public 
distribution. Please refer all members to 
the Member Customer Service Line at 
(800) 322-6384 and providers to the 
Provider Customer Service line at (800) 
423-0507 for general inquiries and 
customer service support. 

 

Learn more about Medi-Cal covered dental services and how to find a dentist at SmileCalifornia.org. 
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List of Counties by Region 
 

COUNTIES IN NORTHERN  
CALIFORNIA 

Alameda, Butte, Colusa, Del Norte, Glenn, Humboldt, Lake, 
Lassen, Marin, Mendocino, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, 
Plumas, Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, Solano, Sonoma, Sutter, 
Tehama, Trinity, Yolo, Yuba 

COUNTIES IN NORTHERN  
CENTRAL CALIFORNIA 

Alpine, Amador, Calaveras, Contra Costa, El Dorado, Mariposa, 
Sacramento, San Francisco, San Joaquin, San Mateo,  
Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, and Tuolumne 

COUNTIES IN CENTRAL 
 CALIFORNIA 

Fresno, Inyo, Kern, Kings, Madera, Merced, Mono, Monterey, 
San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Stanislaus, and Tulare 

COUNTIES IN WESTERN 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 

Los Angeles, Orange, Santa Barbara, and Ventura 

COUNTIES IN EASTERN  
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 

Imperial, Riverside, San Bernardino, and San Diego 

 


